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1st Xl Division 3 lllingworth CC 1st Xl v Woodhouse CC, Leeds 1st
Xl

Saturday, September 13 2014 (12:55) at
lllingworth CC 1st XI Won By 5 runs

Points: lllingworth CC 1st XI: 0 Woodhouse CC, Leeds 1st XI: 0

lllingworth CC 1st XI won toss and decided to bat

lllingworth CC 1st Xl Woodhouse CC, Leeds 1st Xl
243 all out (49.1 overs) 238 all out (45.4 overs)
2 Hours, 43 Minutes. 2 Hours, 38 Minutes.

lllingworth CC 1st XI

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir

Richard Farrell-Smith  Ibw b FA Alam 13 26 35 2 0 19 50.00

James Lawton lbw b AZ Alam 27 32 32 4 1 23 84.38

James Whiteley c S Alam b FA Alam 89 108 124 10 O 57 82.41

Jamie Moorhouse b AZ Alam 2 10 8 0 O 8 20.00

Ben Robertshaw c¢mazhar b F Bhatti 28 46 4 3 1 33 60.87

Matthew Sewell+ clKahn b AZAlam 12 24 19 1 0 17 50.00

Andrew Dixon b S Alam 2 4 5 0 O 2 50.00

Veryan Brooksby cHamza b AZ Alam 45 28 32 5 3 14 160.71

Liam Kelly b FA Alam 0 2 2 0 O 2 0.00

Luke Brooksby* b FA Alam 9 13 13 1 0 8 69.23

Alex Ledger not out 8 2 6 2 0 0 400.00

Extras 5b 3Ib Ow Onb Open 8

Provisional Score For Innings 243

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 243 all out

Bowler O M R W Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ

F Bhatti 90 0 55 1 0() 0(0) 31 54.00 6.11

S Alam 70 0 33 1 0() 0(0) 25 42.00 4.71

Asim Alam 150 4 62 4 0(0) 0(0) 59 2250 4.13

Farrukh Alam 131 1 67 4 0(0) 0(0) 47 19.75 5.09

Sunny Butt 50 0 18 0 0() 0(0) 21 0.00 3.60

Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over
James Lawton 1-40 40 James Lawton (27) Richard Farrell-Smith (13) 9.3
Richard Farrell-Smith 2-40 0 Richard Farrell-Smith (0) James Whiteley (0)  10.1
Jamie Moorhouse 3-43 3 Jamie Moorhouse (2) James Whiteley (1) 13.3
Ben Robertshaw 4-100 57 Ben Robertshaw (28) James Whiteley (25) 28.4
Matthew Sewell 5-120 20 Matthew Sewell (12) James Whiteley (8) 34.2
Andrew Dixon 6-125 5 Andrew Dixon (2) James Whiteley (3) 354
Veryan Brooksby 7-210 85 Veryan Brooksby (45) James Whiteley (37) 445
Liam Kelly 8-212 2 Liam Kelly (0) James Whiteley (2) 45.3
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James Whiteley
Luke Brooksby

9-229
10-243

Woodhouse CC, Leeds 1st Xl

Batsman
Asim Alam*
Sunny Butt
Hamza
Farrukh Alam
Qamar Shahzad
m azhar+
Liaqat Ali

| Kahn

F Bhatti

U shalia

S Alam

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

Jamie Moorhouse 15.0 1 61

Liam Kelly
Alex Ledger
Luke Brooksby

Batsman
Sunny Butt
Hamza

Asim Alam
Qamar Shahzad
Farrukh Alam
m azhar
Liaqat Ali

| Kahn

U shalia

F Bhatti

Match Report

Balls
109

all out

Sir
0.00
15.67
30.00
12.25

Mins 4s

110
33
7
95
13
13
6
11
13
3
4

Econ
4.07
7.30
3.73
6.00

12
4
1

14 Luke Brooksby (6) Alex Ledger (8)

6s Dots
0o 73
0 23
0 4
6 43
0 7
0 9
0 3
1 6
0 10
0 3
0 1

46 Sunny Butt (17) Asim Alam (27)

6 Hamza (4) Asim Alam (2)
111 Asim Alam (48) Farrukh Alam (52)

26 Qamar Shahzad (8) Farrukh Alam (13)

27 Farrukh Alam (18) m azhar (7)

0 m azhar (0) Liagat Ali (0)

5 Liagat Ali (1) | Kahn (4)

16 1 Kahn (10) F Bhatti (6)

1 U shalia (0) F Bhatti (0)

Runs
¢ L Brooksby b A Ledger 77
lbw b L Kelly 17
b L Kelly 4
¢V Brooksby b L Brooksby 83
candb A Ledger 8
lbw b L Brooksby 7
¢ M Sewell b L Brooksby 1
b A Ledger 14
c B Robertshaw b L Kelly 6
c M Sewell b L Brooksby 0
not out 0
9b 8lb Ow 4nb Open 21
238
0
238
OM R W Wd Nb Dots
0 0(0) 1(1) 63
74 0 5 3 0() 1(1) 31
150 1 56 3 0(0) 0(0) 58
80 1 48 4 0() 12 27
Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

1-46

2-52

3-163

4-189

5-216

6-216

7-221

8-237

9-238

10-238

0 F Bhatti (0) S Alam (0)

Man of the Match: Farrukh Adeem Alam

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard
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17 James Whiteley (13) Luke Brooksby (3)

Sir
70.64
60.71
80.00

102.47
66.67
53.85
25.00

155.56
50.00

0.00
0.00

Over
9.5
11.4
33.5
37.3
40.4
40.5
421
43.5
44.5
454
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